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C Management Directory* 
 

Name Designation E-mail Phone 

Governor/Deputy Governors 

Mr. Tariq Bajwa Governor governor.office@sbp.org.pk 
021-99212447 

021-99212448 

Mr. Riaz Riazuddin 
Deputy Governor 

(Policy) 
riaz.riazuddin@sbp.org.pk 021-99221535 

Mr. Jameel Ahmad 
Deputy Governor 

(Banking & FMRM) 
jameel.ahmad@sbp.org.pk 

021-99212451 

021-99212452 

Executive Directors/Chief Economist 

Mr. Amjad Manzoor ED /CIO amjad.manzoor@sbp.org.pk 021-99221551 

Mr. Inayat Hussain ED – FRM, FS & BSG inayat.hussain@sbp.org.pk 021-99221496 

Mr. Muhammad Ali 

Malik 
ED – FMRM 

muhammad.alimalik@sbp.org.p

k 
021-99221960 

Dr. Saeed Ahmed CE/ED-HR dr.ahmed@sbp.org.pk 021-99221285 

Syed Irfan Ali ED – BPRG syed.irfan@sbp.org.pk 021-99221216 

Mr. Riaz Nazar Ali 

Chunara 
ED – IA&C riaz.chunara@sbp.org.pk 021-99221519 

Syed Samar Hasnain ED – DFG samar.husnain@sbp.org.pk 021-99221606 

Managing Directors of SBP Subsidiaries 

Mr. Amer Aziz MD – NIBAF amer.aziz@sbp.org.pk 051-9269833 

Ms. Lubna Farooq 

Malik 
MD – DPC lubna.farooq@sbp.org.pk 021-99221602 

Mr. Muhammad 

Haroon Rasheed Malik 
MD – PS&PC haroon.rasheed@sbp.org.pk 021-99248683 

Mr. Qasim Nawaz MD – SBP-BSC qasim.nawaz@sbp.org.pk 021-99221349 

Directors/Head of Departments (HODs) 

Mr. Abid Qamar Director – ERD abid.qamar@sbp.org.pk 021-99221979 

Mr. Altaf Hussain Director – TOD altaf.hussain@sbp.org.pk 021-99221177 

Mr. Aniq Aziz Director – IMID aniq.aziz@sbp.org.pk 021-99221962 

Mr. Arshad Mehmood 

Bhatti 

Director – BID I & BID 

II 
arshad.bhatti@sbp.org.pk 021-99221878 

Mr. Asif Mahmood Director – SPD asif.mahmood@sbp.org.pk 021-99221130 

Mr. Asim Iqbal Director – ITS&PM asim.iqbal@sbp.org.pk 021-99221249 

Dr. Asma Ibrahim Director – M&AG asma.ibrahim@sbp.org.pk 021-99221011 

Dr. Azizullah Khattak Director – S&DWD aziz.khattak@sbp.org.pk 021-99221565 
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Mr. Fazal Mahmood Director – EPD fazal.mahmood@sbp.org.pk 021-99221459 

Mr. Ghulam 

Muhammad Abbasi 
Director – IBD ghulam.muhammad@sbp.org.pk 021-99221414 

Mr. Irfan Ismail Head – OSED irfan.ismail@sbp.org.pk   021-99221965 

Mr. Mohammad 

Mansoor Ali 
Corporate Secretary mansoor.ali@sbp.org.pk 021-99221522 

Mr. Mohsin Rasheed Director – RMD mohsin.rasheed@sbp.org.pk 021-99221110 

Mr. Muhammad Akhtar 

Javed 
Head – BPRD akhtar.javed@sbp.org.pk 021-99221680 

Mr. Muhammad Akmal Director – BC&CPD akmal.bhatti@sbp.org.pk 021-99221432 

Dr. Muhammad Ali 

Choudhary 
Director – MPD ali.choudhary@sbp.org.pk 021-99221137 

Mr. Muhammad Amin Director – ITD amin@sbp.org.pk 021-99221504 

Mr. Muhammad Amin 

Khan Lodhi 
Head – DMMD amin.lodhi@sbp.org.pk 021-99221865 

Dr. Muhammad Farooq 

Arby 
Director – RD farooq.arby@sbp.org.pk 021-99221299 

Mr. Muhammad Javaid 

Ismail 
Director – FSD javaid.ismail@sbp.org.pk 021-99221504 

Mr. Nasser Jahangir 

Khan 

Chief Information 

Security Officer 
Nasser.Khan@sbp.org.pk 021-99221145 

Mr. Noor Ahmed Head – AC&MFD noor.ahmed@sbp.org.pk 021-99221579 

Dr. Omar Farooq Saqib Director – EP&RD omar.farooq@sbp.org.pk 021-99221161 

Mr. Rahat Saeed Director – ISD rahat.saeed@sbp.org.pk 021-99221245 

Ms. Sahar. Z. Babar Director –HRD sahar.babar@sbp.org.pk 021-99221871 

Mr. Saleem Ullah Director – Finance saleem.ullah@sbp.org.pk 021-99221481 

Mr. Shahid Mahmud 

Khan 
Legal Advisor shahid.mahmud@sbp.org.pk 021-99221863 

Syed Basit Aly Director – IH&SMEFD basit.aly@sbp.org.pk 021-99221749 

Syed Sohail Javaad Head – PSD sohail.javaad@sbp.org.pk 021-99221169 

 
  Above list is in alphabetical order as of August 4, 2017. 
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